	11-2001 ER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	
FORM PTO-1595 U1 - (Rev. 3-01)	ER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark O	
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	1773613 attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Ehud Nachaliel	Name: TransScan Medical, Ltd.	
Amos Ori Abraham Saad	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: Ramat Gavriel Industrial Zone	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	City: <u>Migdal-Haemek</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: Israel	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☑ Security/Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Postal: <u>10550</u> JUL - 5 2001	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes N	
Execution Date: March 30, 2000		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	$MU0 \neq \geq \circ $	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	tion, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/460,699	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$	
Name: <u>William Squire</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi,	⊠ Enclosed	
Stewart & Olstein	Additional fees, if any, authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 6 Becker Farm Road	8. Deposit account number: 03-0678	
City: Roseland State: New Jersey Zip: 07068	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour	
	IOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy of the original document. 	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
	July 2, 2001	
William Squire	Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing		
	cluding eover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Total number of pages in		
85 v1- 701030.10 Mail documents to be recorde	ed with required cover sheet information to: nts & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
85 v1- 701030.10 Mail documents to be recorde Commissioner of Pate Wash	ed with required cover sheet information to: nts & Trademarks, Box Assignments hington, D.C. 20231	
85 v1- 701030.10 Mail documents to be recorde	nts & Trauemarks, box rissignments	

PATENT REEL: 011952 FRAME: 0411

ZL :

Assignment of Rights, Title ar (Multiple inventors; :		Docket No. 080/00763	
This is an Assignment of the following rights, titl	e and interest: (check all that apply):		
United States of America rights, tit.	le and interest in the invention		
🛛 🛛 Foreign rights, title and interest in	the invention		
United States Patent Application Set	erial No. 09/460,699		
Date of Execution: Date of Filing: December 14, 1999			
United States Provisional Patent A	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
United States Patent No(s).	United States Patent No(s).		
International (PCT) Patent Applica	ation Serial No		
Other (specify)			
Title of the Invention LOCALIZATION OF ANOMALIES IN TISSUE IMAGING	AND GUIDANCE OF INVASIVE TOOLS E	BASED ON IMPEDANCE	
Inventors (assignors)			
Name	Address		
Ehud NACHALIEL	Mitzpe-Netopha, Lower Galilee 15295, Isi		
Amos ORI	Mitzpe-Netopha, Lower Galilee 15295, Is	srael	
Abraham SAAD	122 Hagalil Street, Haifa 32683, Israel		
Andrew L. PEARLMAN	Shorashim, D.N. Misgev 20164, Isracl		
Assignee		······································	
Name	Address		
TransScan Medical, Ltd.	P.O. Box 786, Migdal-Haemek 10550, Isr	ael	
	[Page 1 of 2]		

PATENT REEL: 011952 FRAME: 0412

Aggionmont of Dights Tisle and Yates it T	
Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assigue e)	Cooner 140.
(Aller inventors, single assignes)	080/00763

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to us "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified id Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (2) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Leaters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and is and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and where benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Loviers Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for forcign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designae(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
Ehud NACHALIEL	1/10/2 03/30/2000
Amos ORI	ano, 04/02/200
Abraham SAAD	1 04/02/2000
Andrew L. PEARLMAN	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

[Page 2 of 2]

RECORDED: 07/05/2001